

## **INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

100 North Senate Avenue Room N642 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

PHONE: (317) 234-6776

Michael R. Pence, Governor Brandye Hendrickson, Commissioner

## **Bridge Inspection Memorandum No. 15-07**

TO:	All Inspection Personnel, Consultants
FROM:	<u>/s/Merril Dougherty</u> Merril Dougherty, PE Bridge Inspection Manager Bridge Division
DATE:	November 20, 2015
SUBJECT:	Revision to Load Posting Policy
<b>REVISES</b> :	Indiana Bridge Inspection Manual Part 3 Section 10.1
SUPERCEDES:	N/A
EFFECTIVE :	Immediately

The Indiana Bridge Inspection Manual Part 3, Section 10 - Load Posting has been revised. The language of the relevant section of the Bridge Inspection Manual Part 3 Chapter 10 (Bridge Posting) has been modified as shown below:

## Section 10.1

Any bridge that has a H20 inventory load capacity rating factor less than 0.8 ...

